Rule 2 47

(a) [nsert full name(s) and
address{es) of
admimstrator(s)

(b) Insert dates

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact informanion 1t
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wall help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

. ' Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company Number
Pagebet Bookmakers Limited 06008490
In the . Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 1458 of 2010
Newcastle —upon-Tyne County Court

(full name of court)

I/We (a) Craig Anthony Livesey of PricewaterhouseCoopers, 101 Barbirolli Square, Lower Mosley
Street, Manchester, M2 3PW and Ian David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Joint administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pericd

from to

(b) o1 October 2012 (b) 31 March 2013

Signed /W%‘/

Joint Administrator

Dated 2‘;/ "'! 13

Ahson Murphy

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Tel 0113 289 4450

DX Number DX Exchange

T 1

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regisuar of Companies at

L

29/04/2013
COMPANIFER HAIRFE




pWCe

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited
(in Administration)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Newcastle District Registry
Case No. 1458 of 2010

Joint Administrators’ progress report for the
period 1 October 2012 to 31 March 2013

26 April 2013

www.pwe.co.uk/eng/issues/brs_admin/pagebet

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
1S14JP

When telephoning please ask for Alison Murphy
Telephone. 0113 289 4450
Fax, 0113 289 4460

cauHLJ LS

COMPANIES HOUSE

#25



Contents k '

Section
1 Joint Administrators’ progress report
2 Statutory and other information
3 Receipts and payments account
4 Expenses incurred during the penod
Analysis of the Admimstrators’ time costs and Category 2 disbursements for
5 the period 1 October 2012 to 31 March 2013
6 Approval of unpaid pre-Administration costs

Abbreviations used in this report

“the Company” Pagebet Bookmakers Limited

“the Admmstrators”  Craig Anthony Livesey and Ian David Green
“1AB6" The Insclvency Act 1986

"Sch B1lA86" Schedule Bi to the Insolvency Act 1986
“"TR86" The Insolvency Rules 1986

“Betting Office” Licensed Betting Office’

“Stan James” Stan James (Abingdon) Limited

“Platinum” Platinum Leisure (North East) Ltd
“Houghton House” Houghton House, Belmont Business Park, Durham
"HMRC" HM Revenue & Customs

“the Bank” Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited - in Administration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

1.1 Introduction

We write to provide an update on the progress of the Adminustration mn the pertod from 1
October 2012 to 31 March 2013.

At this time, we anutipate that a dividend will be paid to preferential creditors.
Unfortunately, no dividend will be paid to unsecured creditors

We circulated our proposals to all creditors on 5 July 2010, detailing how the purpose of the
Admunistration would be achieved. Further reports have explained the progresa of the
Admimstration to 30 September 2012, Qur reports confirmed the sale of 27 of the 53 Betting
Offices to Stan James and a further three Betting Offices to Platinum, on deferred terms  All
the other Betting Offices ceased to trade immediately following our appointment.

In our last report dated 5 October 2012, we explained that the key remaining 1ssues were the
sale of a property and a potential pre-appointment VAT recovery An update on each of these
1s set out below

1.2 Realisation of assets
The table below 15 a summary of asset reahsations. We can confirm there have been no

receipts received in the Administration for the period 1 Qctober 2012 to 31 March 2013. The
payments made are set out in Section 3.

£000
Sale of business 1,546
Freehold/leasehold property (rent received) 506
Cash at bank 104
Equipment 68
Insurance 27
Refunds 22
License to occupy 5
Other 1
Total 2,279

1.2.1 Betting Offices

We previocusly reported that Platinum had defaulted on thewr agreement and failed to pay the
deferred consideration which had fallen due (some £166,550). Whilst we pursued and
recovered a total amount of £30,600 from Platinum and an individual guarantor, the
remaiming debt has now been written off and we understand Platinum has been placed into
insolvency Enforcing the secunty granted by Platinum was not considered to be beneficial
for creditors, due to the hikely costs involved and the financial posihion of Plahnum.

1.2.2 Freehold Property

Since our appowntment, we have accepted and progressed several successive offers for
Houghton House towards completion. Unfortunately, several sales have fallen through

Dunng that time, our agents have actively marketed the property and after the second party
withdrew and 1n consultation with the secured creditor, the marketing price was reduced 1n
February 2012

Following a continued lack of interest, the guide price for the property was removed and we
have now received an offer which we have accepted and are now moving towards exchange
and complenon of the sale

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited- in Adrmimistration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

1.2.3 Potential distribution from Pagebet Limited

At the date of the last audited accounts, the Company was owed £433,961 from Pagebet
Limited We have recently received a notice of intended dividend from the liguidators of
Pagebet Lim:ted and we have been advised that a dividend will be paid shortly. Creditors will
be updated of any realisation from this source in the next report

1.2.4 Potential VAT appeal

‘We previously reported that the Company had submutted applications to HMRC, pnot to our
appointment, for the repayment of overpaid VAT The outcome of the application is
dependent on case law currently going through the European Court of Justice, The case was
last heard several months ago, however the Upper Tribunal has yet to hand down 1ts decision.

Until the litigation is finally determined, we are unable to confirm if any funds will be
available to the Administration estate

1.3 Expenses statement

A statement of the expenses incurred 1n the perniod 1 October 2012 to 31 March 2013 15
included at Section 4 The statement excludes any potential tax liabilities that may be payable
as an expense of the Administration in due course because amounts due wil depend on the
position at the end of the tax accounting period.

1.4 Administrators’ remuneration

Qur remuneration has been approved on a time cost basis by the secured and preferential
creditors. To 31 March 2013, we have drawn remuneration of £160,000 as shown on the
receipts and payments account in Section 3.

The time cost charges incurred in the period covered by this report are £24,878 30 This
brings total time costs incurred since our appointment to £338,177 92 However, this arnount
does not necessarily reflect the amount that will be drawn as remuneration in due course In
accordance with the requirements of Statement of Insclvency Practice 9, an analysis of our
time costs and disbursements for the period 1 October 2012 to 31 March 2013 1s provided in

Section 5.
1.5 Creditors’ rights

An explanation of your rights as a creditor with regards to our remuneration, can be found
online at the following address:

http //www wcaew com/~/media/Files/Techmcal/Insolvency/creditors-guides/creditors-
guide-to-admimstrators-fees-england-and-wales.pdf

Alternatively, a copy can be obtained free of charge by telephoming Alison Murphy on o113
289 4450

1.6 Pre appointment costs

Information regarding the approval of the unpaid pre-Admimstration costs previously
detailed mn our proposals, can be found in Section 6.

Pagebet Bovkmakers Limited- in Admmstranon




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

1.7 Outcome for creditors
1.7.4 Secured creditors

To date, an amount of £1 6million has been distributed to the Bank from assets realisations
secured by a fixed charge granted n favour of the Bank. No distributions were made 1n the
penod covered by this report.

Future distributions are expected to become available from fixed charge assets, however the
Bank is shll expected to suffer a sigmficant shortfall on 1ts imitial lending of over £4mulhon,

1.7.5 Preferential creditors

Preferennal claims represent amounts due for arrears of wages (subject to statutory hmits)
and unpaid holiday pay The preferential claxms are currently being agreed and we envisage
that the preferential creditors, which currently total £83,377.43, will receive a partial dindend
in the near future. The agreement of the claims has been delayed due to some employees still
having to make a claim from the redundancy payments office.

1.7.6 Unsecured non-preferential creditors

1t 1s anticipated that there wall be insufficient funds available 1n order to make a distnbution
to unsecured creditors via the Prescribed Part or otherwise.

1.8 Extension of the Administration

Creditors will recall from our letter dated 29 October 2012, that on 16 October 2012 the court
granted a 12 month extenston of the Admimistration until 20 November 2013

Dependent on the progression of the sale and the outcome of the VAT matters, we may
require a further extension to the penod of the Administration, We wall tell you 1n our next
report if we have made a further extension application.

1.9 Ending the Administration

We continue to envisage that, once the objective of the Administration has been achieved, we
will file a notice under Paragraph 84(1) Sch. Bi 1A86 with the Registrar of Companies,
following registration of which the Company will be dissolved three months later.

We will be discharged from hability under Paragraph 98 Sch, Bi IA86 immediately upon our
appointment as joint administrators ceasing to have effect, as determined by the secured and
preferential creditors

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited- in Admimistration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

1.10 Next report

We will circulate our next report to creditors at the earher of the conclusion of the
Admanistration or 1n approximately six months.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Company

%/};w;& '

C A Livesey
Joint admuimstrator
Pagebet Bookmakers Limited

Craig Anthony Livesey and fan Daund Green have been appointed as jount admunistrators of the Company to manage is affairs,
business and property as us agents and ect unthout personal habihty Both are ticensed in the Umited Kingdom to act as wnsoivency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales The joint admimistrators are Data Controllers of
personal data as defined by the Data Protechon Act 1908 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on thewr
instructions Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the iquidanion.

ahson.j.murphy@uk pwe.com

www pwe.co.uk/eng/issees/brs_admin/pagebet
T +44 (0) 113 289 4450

F* +44 (0) 113 289 4460

Pagebet Bookmakers Lumited- in Administrahon




2. Statutory and other information

Court details for the Administration:

High Court of Justice Newcastle Distrnict Registry
Ref: 1458 of 2010

Full name: Pagebet Bookmakers Limited
Trading name: Pagebet
Registered number: 06008490

Registered address:

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1
4JP

Company directors: Euan McCormack, [an Blackburn, Trevor Jones,
Martin Bodenham, Austin Alfred Carney, Michael
Ronald Klincke.

Company secretary; Not applicable

Shareholdings held by the directors
and secretary:

Ian Blackburn — 5 Ordinary class C shares

Austin Alfred Carney - 4 Ordinary class C shares,
40,552 Ordinary class B shares and 2,259,455
redeemable preference shares

Michael Ronald Klincke ~ 40, 552 Ordinary class
B shares and 238,131 redeemable preference
shares

Trevor Jones — 4,495 Ordinary class A shares
Martin Bodenham — 8,346 Ordinary class A
shares

Date of the Administration 21 May 2010

appointment:

Administrators’ names and Craig Anthony Livesey of

addresses: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 101 Barbirolli

Square, Lower Mosley Street, Manchester, M2
3PW, and lan David Green of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Changes in office holder:

Not applicable

Details of any extension(s) to the
initial period of appointment:

As confirmed in a letter to creditors dated 29
October 2012, the court granted an extension of
the Administration to 20 November 2013,

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

The directors of the Company, Houghton House,
Belmont Business Park, Burham DH1 1TW

Objective heing pursued by the
Administrators:

Achieving a better result for the Company’s
creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in
Administration).

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities:

[n relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 IA86,
during the pencd for which the Admimistration 15
in force, the joint administrators will act jointly
and severally so that all functions may be
exercised by any or all of the joint admnistrators.

Proposed end of the Administration:

Dissolution

Estimated dividend for unsecured Nil
creditors:
Estimated values of the prescribed Nl

part and the company’s net property:

Whether and why the Administrators
intend to apply to court under Section
176A(5) LAS6:

Not applicable

The European Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings (Council
Regulation{EC) No. 1346/2000 of 29
May 2000):

The European Regulatton on Insolvency
Proceedings apples to this Admmnistration and
the proceedings are main proceedings

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited- in Administration




3. Receipts and payments account for the period from
1 October 2012 to 31 March 2013

Fraom

From 1-Qet-

Tatal from 21-

21-May-2010 201ato 3i1-Mar- May-2010tp 31-

Directors’ Stetement

to 30-Sep-2012 2013 Mar-2013 of Affalrs
£ E 3 E
FIXED CHARGE REALISATIONS
Sale of Business/goodwill 1,526,255 71 20,000 00 1.546,255 71 2,016,500 00
Freehold/leasehold praperty 506,495 o3 - 506,485 g2 900,000 00
Deferred consideration 30,600 00 (30,600 00) -
Lirenee to ocoupy - freehold property 5,000 00 - 5,000 Q0 -
Service charge 146 81 - 196 B1 -
Refunds 1,500 38 - 1,500 38 -
Insurance 184 40 . 1B4 40 -
Other fixed assets - - - 1,000 QQ
2,070,173.22 (10,600 00} 2,059,573.22 ,917,500.00

FIXED CHARGE COST OF

REALISATION / PAYMENTS
Rent (224,807 48) - (224 803.48)
Office hoider fees (50,000 60} - {50,000 0p)
Agents' disbursements (1,682 12) - (1,682 12)
Repairs and maintenance (5,178 Bo) - (5.178 80)
Clearung and site clearance (2,190 c0) - (2,190 00)
Utilities {860 83) - {860 83)
Rates (1,230 78) - (1,230 78)
Mantagement charges {2,778 oo) {555 60) (3,333 60)
Regulatory fees (350 00) - (350 o0)
Bank charges {717 53) (120 59) {838 12)
Ingyrance (14,899 43) (12,306 60) (27.206 03)
Legal feen (23,340 40) - (23,340 40)
Legal disbursements (615 81) - (615 81)
1,741,326.04 (12,982.79) (1,728,543.30)

Distnbution to secured creditor

(1,500,000 00)

{1,600,000 OD)

2,917,500 00

BALANCE OF FIXED CHARGE FUND 141,526.04 (12,082 79) 128,543.25 3,917,300.00
FLOATING CHARGE REALISATIONS
Cashin hand 101,586 37 - 101,586 37 -
Cash at bank 2,165 17 - 2,165 17
Equipment 65,750 00 - 65,750 00 -
Office equipment 1,052 53 - 1,952 53 -
Intangible assets 3 00 - 3 a0 -
Book debts 181 60 - 181 6o -
Sundry debt 730 o0 - 730 00 -
Refunds 20,248 31 - 20,248 11 -
Insurance/Rates Refunds 26,722 38 - 26,722 38 -
Current assets - - - 178,126 oo
219,339.36 - 219,339.36 178,126 oo

FI OATING CHARGE COST OF REALISATION / PAYMENTS
Office holder fees {110,000 00) - (110,000 0a) -
Office holder expenses (2,789 02) . (2,789 02) -
Agents'fees (7.568 65) - (7,568 65) -
Agents' isbursements (3 60) - {3 60) -
Consultancy fees {2,600 00) - (2,500 00) -
Betting apporticriment (7597 20) - (797 20) -
Net wages (741 @3) - (741 03} -
Storage costs (848 ©5) - (848 ngy) -
Service charge (555 60) - (555 bo) -
Bank charges (182 03) - (182 03) -
Statutory advertising (73 62) - (73 62) -
Postage, statronary and printing (236 33) - (236 33)
Mail re-direction (25 96) - {25 96) -
Legal fees (3.37¢ 89) - (3,379 89)
lLegal dishursements (1,002 45) - (1,002 45)

(130,803.43) - (130,803.43) -
BALANCE OF FLOATING CHARGE } 88,535.93 - 88,535 93 178,126 00
VAT Control Account {19,682 73) (-} (39.682 73)
BALANCE AT BANK 190,379 24 (23,582 79) 166,796.45

*£10,600 - adjustment from the previous penod

Pugebet Bookmakers Limited- \n Admimstration




4. Expenses incurred in the period

Paidto Incurred

Expenses incurred by the Administrators 31 March 2013 but not paid at

(included 1n Section 3}): 31 March 20 lg
Rent 224,803 48 Nil
Office holder’s time costs incurred 160,000 00 178,177.92
;g:tr:lt:r;';zes {King Sturge LLP and Lithgow Sons and 2.568.65 86.00
Repairs and mamntenance 5178 8o Nil
Consultancy fees 2,600 00 Nil

Vi

e s g o 76709
Cleaning and site clearance 2,190 00 Nl
Agents disbursements 1,685.72 Nil
Utilities 860 83 Nil
Betting apportionment 797.20 Nil
Net wages 741.03 Nl
Storage costs B48.05 Nil
Management charges 3,333 60 N
Service charge 555.60 Nu
Regulatory fees 350 00 Nil
Bank charges 1,020 15 N1
Statutory advertising 73 62 N1l
Mail re-directton 25.96 Nil
Legal fees (Eversheds LLP) 26,720 29 1,416 61
Legal disbursements 1,618 26 12 00
Rates 1,230 78 Nil
Insurance 27,206.03 Nil
Postage, stationary and pnnting 236.33 Nil

Pagebet Bookmakers I imited- in Admimustrahon




UOYDHSILILPY Ul -PANUIT SIFYDUNO0Y 126D

z6'LLU'RES gogzgt |- X N - N N €10z

gasew €03 010z APy 17 J0) 210,
oz Loz T9"66Z'E1E g8 oSt - - z1oz 1dag oF presmany 1ydnosq adueeq
gy o1z of-gig'te oz gt - orth So oz cce oSt - povrad oy Joj [wi0],
Lg p61 (A 43 A oS g€ - ot of 0SS ort oS 1 - aaued wod pue 10101215
06 £52 g6 tEo'L ol iz - o! £z otz otz - - sSuosUag/ LV A/ X 0] /505 fojd my
$S €Ly GS zL9'e ob 61 - SE St - S0 0 - - SUOLINGVIISTP /S W R]) JOHPaI)
LE obe 00 g16'E 0% 91 - ot g 0z g8 - - - $195°Y
69 S€e oo zFS't 0< 9 - oSt oo € - - - annwud/finuedde o1 Futioday
16 £b1 SE VLE'T §56 - ot 6 o1 0 S0 0 - - KLinsearf pur Funiunodry
g8 00T CL ESg St b - Sz € €60 oo - - fuinuelg pue (3m1eng

sanoyq [8l0], yroddng 13930 9vuely “MWHHMS JOIIWY Iaujang
¥
3 21®a Ajanoy 3fvaaay p— DO DO NI0M JO UGOTIRIIISSR]D
SINOR

Croz Yorey 1€
01 210T 1340100 T poLIdd Y} J0J SITIUISIM(SIP T A108318) pue S1S0) dUIM] SIOYLNSTUTWPY °S




UOUDLSTUNLPY U1 -DINUITT SLaYDIY00Y 136D

- o8 4ris voddng
(S11un S © 31) SN £ §T 5(QesRIeyYs SUM WMITIT Y, “SITM nung g t usnrudese 051 gh ATNoTSY
3T} UO 110 PILLTED YIOM [ETIDE 07 90UBIIJAT Aq PITrend ST mLL, Jyes jo SIaqUIW 1710 10 s1auded Aq padreys smm
Apnog aq1 uT papnpew jou st pue Apytedas 10f pIRreYd §1 Fels [eLRaL3as pue Woddns ‘sIanjsed Aq U ENSPUT HOM - Til {paytFnbun)
AT} O] SUIN WOTJ PRMIAIL ST YIM et AIRBIOSSY J0IUIG
1no adre Apnoy we po1edolTe ST ets jo aper? yory padreqo stim jo ssApeue Aut tngw popnpot e pue juswuSisse Tge Tz 5y
#13 01 Apoaurp aurn ey (ye1s [eweanas pue woddns 's1amyseo furpnpun) JUawISISSTE ST UD Y10Mm oYM JJEIS [TV 2P0SSY JOTTAg
moy Jad a1= wniwpeeur a jo voneotpn We 24t umoys sandy ay ‘1aaamoy m
“ATeA Op Sa1R1 Nag ], 291ape Wadxa xta asmbas 2w pmoys ‘smmoy Jo aqumu [fews e 33eyp SPuIGaWos op 'suoisusd pue S6t ol JITUREY
IVA XeL se gons ‘gT] sradoo)asnograiemsoud it stuawredap istenads  wodar Krojmms pou 3y w1 3anmunue
LSIOITPALI Y} 10 / PUE SIOITPAID 3] 0] PSSIAPE 3q [[LM $37E1 353) 0] SJUSUIPUIUIE [PUSIEW AUy TOQBNSTUIWDE 026 Cat JATEUC JOW0G
ayi Jo pouad 2 J240 {(SASEAOUL 1500 ATEUOTIEJUT [ENUUR 13400 01 I[dwexa 104} 3su Ageopouad ABW@ S JOIENSUNUPY 3]
AQ pasn s182 A[E7S 3Y) 'SULIY [BUOISSIJoId [[B Giim UOWWOd U] SIS00 PEIYIIAC 10 5150 [RIUT UE J0 UOOEIO[E oU U33q 509 i TTRIG
seq aIAy L juwuSiSse 3y UC JNO PILLIED YIOM [ETUDE 0 3urajal Aq palreno s swy, JusuruSisse swy) uo paajoall aq 01
Kayt] Jo AJ[ETI0E JJE1S S JOIENSTUNWPY 211 jo sopesd oyl Joj peyiom moy Jad s2iex mno-ofreys weaspes 3 are 819y 100 199
054 oF% tauirg
SIA[ASWRY S JOIRLSTIIMPY F3 JO JeIS Jomms 4 Titm Jesp are Atqisuodss reuondaoe arow
Suumbaz ssuesyrulrs 10 Ajxarduro 1emonred jo s)e pauncpad X10m I JO SSAUIAGIALLI 1S0T Y1 ISTWXELL 0 5B FUTED /T 2pDaTy
os 'A[3utpioooe pastasadns a3paymonn 1speryads astnbay Awe pue souwauadxs jo Paap M Buuaprsuos (s jo sraqum
areudaadde 03 suaweduesre s wn sysm edapEp o3 Lrod s ro1ensumupy ap sty Jusure se1EW 0] Sutpuaye CaET >3d < =
1 s N1a1) pure s lojensunupy 3y Aq uaad {adesd ann a1 o] souaiajal 4q 51 uonensunupe ayy o) paieys swn ayy seRsds wor nmﬁ“. o s e,
paxinbai Juty A1o)njels e 1Unod 10j JUSANE]S SSAMIM ‘TOISTIX3 213 J0J Wodaa ssarfoad Fuuedaig oouerdwod pue A10IM1E1S
s3181 A13A0031 PUE Sa[e< [enualod U0 30APR [ VA ‘SWINAI [VA ‘Sule)d [enuaiajald 3urpIedal so340[dWa qIlm Juiser] suotsuad / LVA/xP,./saako[dmry
OdA 243 Qi 20uapundsaliod
‘SWTE[D STOEMOI[ED PUE TONEIUAINI0op [fe Fuimaradl ‘ssakodma o3 Junum ‘surep enuarsyaad Swmaoidy STOMNQLIISTP/SUITR]D 103TPaI)
SIONONOS pue sjudde ‘sanred pajsalaim Im Jmstern swpnpm ‘Aradord asnoy uoig8noy aq) pitm Smeag S1285Y
I0)TPaI) PaIndas 3y 01 smpoday sanmwiod /19jutodde oy Suipodoy
A5 W0 PajPao] SpUn] 3[GEILIEY? JIm SUIEIp ‘SUONEIIDU0IAT JUey Amseal; pue suUQUNOINDY
SMITADI JIUOW XiS ‘STOISSNOSTP [BIAUI3 pue s3unasw nepdn Buuwed pue AJaeng
ISIPUIUL UIYRLIIPUN JIOAN HIOM JO RATY

€107 ae 1T 01 Z10T J2Q0120 T WOIJ USEIIIPUN YI0M 3] JO Uonwunydxy

€102 Yyoxey 1€
0] T10T J9G019Q I porrdd 3y} 10] STUIWISINGSIP 2 A103312) pUR S1S0I W] SIOIRNSTUTTPY *S




UCYDLISTUIWPY UL -PATTUAT S43YDULI00g 1392604

sa)es Ansnpu] asadxy SUOSLLITH MO afmng
saies Ansapuy asmradxs PUE SEP3MOtn] ANSupu] STitm s1.meu]
admusasag astadxa pue aZpamotny Ansnpuy SIITY PUT SUOS MOFYIr] (ssatnsnq jo a[rs) stualy
FARIUINI asTHatha pue ddpapmotny Ansmpu] JT1 281mig Juny (Ssansng Jo aes) suady
EYCIUESTEN asTadx pue Adpapmolny ALisnpin a[es v JurT] sAuUop s1udAe Auadold
53500 UL astiadxy spaysIaay ajpe frar]
£33) Jo sisuyg POIHAT HUOSWIY vogestuedao / may jo atuwN popranad asiasag

£10z yoaepy 1€ 03 porrad 2y uy paonAsul suLIy fruoissajoxd oo puw wHd) Jo Arewumg

VE 9S5'Ey 101
19 gEr'e3 150 17 pafrerp auv sjuBWASMASIP JAI0 [V 210
95 9/53 (2000'z 13a0) 2w 13d 2uad 18 Jo (000°c 03 dn) sjnu ad Souad vg jo wNwoew ¢ IV 28wy
Lribgz Buridos yng J20 PUT SICKPaI? 01 SIPMAIR 10] patreyn Luo ‘pardoo 1says Jad souad S v Funidoooroyga
TP 031500

€102 YaIey 1€ 01 SjuawasangsTp = Arofaw)

€10z yoxepy 1€

0] 210T 12q012Q 1 poLiad I JOJ SIUIWISINGSTP T AI1033)B) PUE §1S09 W] SIOIROSTUTWUPY S




6. Approval of unpaid pre appointment administration costs

The following are costs incurred prior to the appointment of Administrators but with a view
to the Company entering Administration. It is proposed that the unpaid costs wall be paid as

an expense of the Adminmistration.

As stated 1n the Proposals as it 18 not envisaged that the Company has sufficient property to
enable a distmbution to the non-preferential unsecured creditors, it will be for the secured
and preferential creditors to determine these costs. To date, the secured creditor has

approved these costs.

Unpaid Paid Payment
amount amount made by (if
(£) (£) applicable)
Fees charged by the 42,261 Nil Not applicable
Admunistrators
Expenses incurred by the Nu Nud Not applicable
Administrators
Fees charged by other Not appheable Not applicable Not apphicable
persons qualified to act as
an insolvency practitioner
Expenses charged by other Not apphcable Not applicable Not applicable
persons qualified to act as
an nsolvency prachitioner
Total 42,261 Nil Not applicable

Pagebet Bookmakers ! irmuted- it Admunstratan




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Pagebet Bookmakers Limited 06008490
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 1458 of 2010
Newcastle-upon-Tyne County Court

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full rame(s)and 1/ We Craig Anthony Livesey of PricewaterhouseCooopers LLP, 101 Barbirolli Square, Lower
address(es) of  Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3PW and Ian David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
admimistratons)  Bangon House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to
(b) 01 October 2012 (b) 31 March 2013

Signed ’/; 4 /&W%/

Joint Administrator

(b) Insert dates

Dated 15 /i-l i3
VA




